currency and the most observed in the main economic environment in which the Company operates.

Porto Seguro S.A.

(a) FOREIGN CURRENCY TRANSACTIONS AND BALANCES

Transactions denominated in foreign currency are converted into Company’s functional currency by
using exchange rates prevailing on the transaction dates. Gains or losses on conversion of balances

resulting from the settlement of these transactions are recognized in the result for the year, except

when recognized in shareholders’ equity as result of items of operation characterized as investment
abroad.

The result and balance sheet of Porto Seguro Uruguai and Porto Serviços Uruguai (whose functional

currency is the Uruguayan peso) are converted to the currency of presentation of the Company as

follows: (i) assets and liabilities – at the exchange rate on the balance sheet date or at historical rate,

according to the characteristic of the item; (ii) revenues and expenses – at the average exchange rate

of the year (except when the average does not correspond to a reasonable approximation for this

purpose); and (iii) all translation differences are recorded as a separate component in the

shareholders' equity.

3. RISK MANAGEMENT

3.1 MARKET RISK

The following table shows the sensitivity analysis of financial instruments, on September 30, 2025:

Risk factor  Scenario (i)  Impact (ii)

Price ratios

 + 50 b.p.  (1,125,584)

 + 25 b.p.  (620,724)

 + 10 b.p.  (264,791)

 - 10 b.p.  264,791
 - 25 b.p.  620,724
 - 50 b.p.  1,125,584

Fixed interest

 + 50 b.p.  (578,025)

 + 25 b.p.  (300,428)

 + 10 b.p.  (122,911)

 - 10 b.p.  122,911
 - 25 b.p.  300,428
 - 50 b.p.  578,025

Shares
 ± 34%  (146,382)

 ± 17%  (73,191)

 ± 9%  (36,596)

Floating interest

 + 50 b.p.  (10,158)

 + 25 b.p.  (8,585)

 + 10 b.p.  (6,868)

 - 10 b.p.  6,868
 - 25 b.p.  8,585
 - 50 b.p.  10,158

(i) B.P. = Basis Points. The baseline scenario used is the possible “stress” scenario for each risk factor, made available by B3.

(ii) Gross of tax effects.

Porto Seguro S.A.

It should be noted that given the Company’s ability to react, the impacts presented above can be minimized. Moreover, the
Company has derivative instruments that reduce its exposure to risks, as shown in Note 11. This sensitivity analysis shows

the Company’s exposure considering the use of derivative instruments used in order to hedge its operations.

4. SEGMENT REPORTING – CONSOLIDATED

Porto Group offers a wide range of products and services for individuals and legal entities in Brazil